BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: s

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [ parr
February 19, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 24 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of November 1%, 2012 to January 31, 2013.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 24 separations and retirements there are 15 (63 percent) females and 9 (37 percent)
males. Demographics of the total group indicate 20 Caucasians (83 percent), 3 African
American (13 percent) and 1 Asian (4 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

Univér?ity Executive Qfficer Date’



Last Name First Name Job Title

Candiotti Raymond Material Management Worker
Duncan Dennis Facilities Maint Worker

Easter Sharon Supervisor, Collections

Ellison Brian Information Tech Analyst 11
Gerding Janet Staff Pharmacist

Hansen Karen Admin Secretary

Hodges Suzanne Site Coordinator

Hofmeister  Elizabeth Collections Specialist

Jackson Glenda Pot and Pan Utility

Johnson Amy Career Coach

Lamb Richard Custodian

Lindke Bernice VP Student Affairs-Enroll Mgmt
McMichael Pamela Budget Analyst Il

Moody Janet Graduation Auditor/Evalu
Rashad Tauheed Maint Mech/Emer Stat Engineer
Snow Phil Asst Head Coach Men's Football
Soltis Sarah Research Associate |

Staley Andrew Web Analyst Prgrammer Il
Stewart Randy Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl}
Stokes Judith Administrative Manager

Talis Kelli Fast Food Worker

Teasdale Scott Admin Associate Il

Tonda Pamela Custodian

Trevil Blaire Prog Coord, Living Learn Comm

Presidents Office: Human Resources
Prepared by: Employment Office

E Class

M
FM
PT

PT
PT

cs

PT

cs
FM
PT
FM
AP
PT
cs
FM
AC
PT
PT
AC
PT
FM
PT
FM

PT

Grade

16
14
6

09*

24

13

09*

12

95

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
November 1st, 2012 through January 31st, 2013

Current Hire

Org Title Date
Plant Support Service 8/20/2006
Housing Admin 10/1/2002
Student Business Services 11/30/1987
DolT Enterprise Apps and Serv 6/19/1989
Pharmacy 10/17/2000
| A Administration 8/24/1987
Stdy Chldrn and Family 9/4/2007
Student Business Services 11/22/2010
Dining Admin 5/12/2004
univ AQvIsIng dna Ldreer vevel

Ctr 6/6/2011
Housing Admin 11/5/2012
Student Affairs 12/18/1991
EP Administration 3/21/1988
Office of the Registrar 5/27/1975
Heating Plant 8/27/2012
| A Mens Football 2/18/2010
Health and Human Service 5/9/2011
DolT Enterprise Apps and Serv 9/5/2007

1 A Mens Football 3/12/2012
Health and Human Service 11/20/2000
Eastern Eateries 9/11/2012
Stdy Chldrn and Family 4/16/2007
Custodial Services 11/21/1988
Housing Admin 6/4/2012

1 0of 1

Termination
Date

11/16/2012
12/11/2012
1/11/2013

1/17/2013
11/30/2012

11/30/2012

11/30/2012

12/7/2012
1/15/2013
1/4/2013
1/18/2013
1/7/2013
11/8/2012
11/30/2012
11/26/2012
1/14/2013
1/31/2013
12/17/2012
12/17/2012
1/25/2013
1/16/2013
11/7/2012
12/13/2012

12/20/2012

Ethnicity Gender Action Reason

TERM PERSONAL
TERM DECEASED
TERM RETIREMENT
TERM PERSONAL
TERM RETIREMENT
TERM RETIREMENT
TERM DECEASED
TERM PERSONAL
TERM PERSONAL
TERM PERSONAL
TERM INVOLUNTARY
TERM RETIREMENT
TERM INVOLUNTARY
TERM RETIREMENT
TERM AT WILL SEPARATION
TERM PE;’RSONAL
TERM PERSONAL
TERM INVOLUNTARY
TERM PERSONAL
TERM RETIREMENT
TERM PERSONAL
TERM PERSONAL
TERM RETIREMENT

TERM INVOLUNTARY

Board Separations 11.01.2012-1.31.2013





