BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 5

DATE:

February 19, 2013

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 24 separations and retirements for the reporting period of November 1st, 2012 to January 31st, 2013.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 24 separations and retirements there are 15 (63 percent) females and 9 (37 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 20 Caucasians (83 percent), 3 African American (13 percent) and 1 Asian (4 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

Date'

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period November 1st, 2012 through January 31st, 2013

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity C	ender	Action Reason
Candiotti	Raymond	Material Management Worker	FM	16	Plant Support Service	8/20/2006	11/16/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Duncan	Dennis	Facilities Maint Worker	FM	14	Housing Admin	10/1/2002	12/11/2012			TERM DECEASED
Easter	Sharon	Supervisor, Collections	PT	6	Student Business Services	11/30/1987	1/11/2013			TERM RETIREMENT
Ellison	Brian	Information Tech Analyst II	PT	09*	DoIT Enterprise Apps and Serv	6/19/1989	1/17/2013	-		TERM PERSONAL
Gerding	Janet	Staff Pharmacist	PT	9	Pharmacy	10/17/2000	11/30/2012			TERM RETIREMENT
Hansen	Karen	Admin Secretary	CS	6	I A Administration	8/24/1987	11/30/2012			TERM RETIREMENT
Hodges	Suzanne	Site Coordinator	PT	7	Stdy Chldrn and Family	9/4/2007	11/30/2012			TERM DECEASED
Hofmeister	Elizabeth	Collections Specialist	CS	5	Student Business Services	11/22/2010	12/7/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Jackson	Glenda	Pot and Pan Utility	FM	6	Dining Admin	5/12/2004	1/15/2013			TERM PERSONAL
lohnson	Amy	Career Coach	PT	7	Only Advising and Career Devel	6/6/2011	1/4/2013			TERM PERSONAL
_amb	Richard	Custodian	FM	6	Housing Admin	11/5/2012	1/18/2013			TERM INVOLUNTARY
Lindke	Bernice	VP Student Affairs-Enroll Mgmt	AP	MGIL4	Student Affairs	12/18/1991	1/7/2013			TERM RETIREMENT
McMichael	Pamela	Budget Analyst II	PT	8	EP Administration	3/21/1988	11/8/2012			TERM INVOLUNTARY
Moody	Janet	Graduation Auditor/Evalu	CS	5	Office of the Registrar	5/27/1975	11/30/2012	7.		TERM RETIREMENT
Rashad	Tauheed	Maint Mech/Emer Stat Engineer	FM	24	Heating Plant	8/27/2012	11/26/2012			TERM AT WILL SEPARATIO
Snow	Phil	Asst Head Coach Men's Football	AC	13	I A Mens Football	2/18/2010	1/14/2013			TERM PERSONAL
Soltis	Sarah	Research Associate I	PT	7	Health and Human Service	5/9/2011	1/31/2013			TERM PERSONAL
Staley	Andrew	Web Analyst Prgrammer II	PT	09*	DolT Enterprise Apps and Serv	9/5/2007	12/17/2012			TERM INVOLUNTARY
Stewart	Randy	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	I A Mens Football	3/12/2012	12/17/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Stokes	Judith	Administrative Manager	PT	9	Health and Human Service	11/20/2000	1/25/2013			TERM RETIREMENT
Γalis	Kelli	Fast Food Worker	FM	95	Eastern Eateries	9/11/2012	1/16/2013			TERM PERSONAL
Teasdale	Scott	Admin Associate II	PT	8	Stdy Chldrn and Family	4/16/2007	11/7/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Гondа	Pamela	Custodian	FM	6	Custodial Services	11/21/1988	12/13/2012			TERM RETIREMENT
Trevil	Blaire	Prog Coord, Living Learn Comm	PT	8	Housing Admin	6/4/2012	12/20/2012			TERM INVOLUNTARY